
Tuition & Fees* Only $354,332

Overall Cost of Attendance $503,726

Tuition*

Fees*

Books & Supplies

Housing & Food***

Transportation

Personal Expenses

Totals*

Fall/Spring/Summer Totals*

Tuition*

Fees*

Books & Supplies

Step 1 Board

Housing & Food***

Transportation

Personal Expenses

Totals*

Fall/Spring/Summer Totals*

Tuition*

Fees*

Books & Supplies

USMLE Step 2

Housing & Food***

Transportation

Personal Expenses

Totals*

Fall/Spring/Summer Totals*

Tuition*

Fees*

Books & Supplies

Residency Interview Travel Cost

Housing & Food***

Transportation

Personal Expenses

Totals*

$32,212

$1,416

$700

$6,000

$32,212

$41,978

Fall 2027 & Spring 2028* (Estimate) Summer - N/A (M1,M2 & M3 Only)

$0

$136,386

M4

$41,978

$1,700

$3,600

$94,408

$1,200

$6,000

International

 2024-2025                                                                                                            

International Chicago Student Projected Medicine Cost of Attendance (COA)

Fall 2024 & Spring 2025 Summer 2025** (Estimate)

Fall 2025 & Spring 2026* (Estimate) Summer 2026** (Estimate)

M1

M2

International

$64,424

$4,614

International

$135,716

$1,200

 Chicago M1 - M4 Year Estimates

International Students are NOT eligible for Federal Students Loans. 

*Tuition and Fees are subject to change each year pending approval by the University Board of Trustees.

**Summer 2025 tuition and fees have not yet been finalized. The amounts below reflect the Summer 2024 rates.

***Housing and Food breakdown: Chicago Off Campus: ($1,500 room/month, $500 food/month).

International

$94,408

International

$1,416

$700

$0

$6,000

International 

$41,978

Fall 2026 & Spring 2027* (Estimate) Summer 2027** (Estimate)M3

$136,386

$1,400

$18,000

$1,700

$3,600

$1,200

International 

$450

$450$1,700

$3,600

$670

$18,000

$93,738

$4,614

$1,400

$64,424

$1,416

$450

$32,212

$700

$18,000

$64,424

$4,614

$1,400

$670

$64,424

$4,614

$1,400

International

N/A

N/A

N/A

$1,500 N/A

N/A

N/A

$18,000

$1,700

$3,600

N/A

N/A

$95,238


