## 2024-2025

## International Chicago Student Projected Medicine Cost of Attendance (COA) International Students are NOT eligible for Federal Students Loans.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Housing and Food breakdown: Chicago Off Campus: (\$1,500 room/month, \$500 food/month).

Chicago M1 - M4 Year Estimates			
Tuition & Fees* Only		\$354,332	
Overall Cost of Attendance		\$503,726	

M1	Fall 2024 & Spring 2025	Summer 2025** (Estimate)
	International	International
Tuition*	\$64,424	\$32,212
Fees*	\$4,614	\$1,416
Books & Supplies	\$1,400	\$700
Housing & Food***	\$18,000	\$6,000
Transportation	\$1,700	\$450
Personal Expenses	\$3,600	\$1,200
Totals*	\$93,738	\$41,978
·		
Fall/Spring/Summer Totals*	\$135,716	

M2	Fall 2025 & Spring 2026* (Estimate)	Summer 2026** (Estimate)
	International	International
Tuition*	\$64,424	\$32,212
Fees*	\$4,614	\$1,416
Books & Supplies	\$1,400	\$700
Step 1 Board	\$670	\$0
Housing & Food***	\$18,000	\$6,000
Transportation	\$1,700	\$450
Personal Expenses	\$3,600	\$1,200
Totals*	\$94,408	\$41,978
all/Spring/Summer Totals	\$136,386	

M3	Fall 2026 & Spring 2027* (Estimate)	Summer 2027** (Estimate)
	International	International
Tuition*	\$64,424	\$32,212
Fees*	\$4,614	\$1,416
Books & Supplies	\$1,400	\$700
USMLE Step 2	\$670	\$0
Housing & Food***	\$18,000	\$6,000
Transportation	\$1,700	\$450
Personal Expenses	\$3,600	\$1,200
Totals*	\$94,408	\$41,978
Fall/Spring/Summer Totals*	\$136,386	

M4	Fall 2027 & Spring 2028* (Estimate)	Summer - N/A (M1,M2 & M3 Only)	
1414	International	International	
Tuition*	\$64,424	N/A	
Fees*	\$4,614	N/A	
Books & Supplies	\$1,400	N/A	
Residency Interview Travel Cost	\$1,500	N/A	
Housing & Food***	\$18,000	N/A	
Transportation	\$1,700	N/A	
Personal Expenses	\$3,600	N/A	
Totals*	\$95,238	N/A	

<sup>\*</sup>Tuition and Fees are subject to change each year pending approval by the University Board of Trustees.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Summer 2025 tuition and fees have not yet been finalized. The amounts below reflect the Summer 2024 rates.